2023 NSCA Northeast Regional Championship Survey

Q1 How well did the Northeast Regional Championship meet your
expectations?

Answered: 311  Skipped: 2

EXTREMELY POORO 1 2 3 4 FANTASTICS5 TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 0.00% 0.00% 0.64% 1.29% 19.61% 78.46%
0 0 2 4 61 244 311 4.76

Q2 Please rate the HOSPITALITY. (Were the staff and management
friendly and helpful?)

Answered: 307  Skipped: 6

N/A EXTREMELY 1 2 3 4 FANTASTIC5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
POORO AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%  0.65% 1.30%  10.75% 87.30%
label) 0 0 0 2 4 33 268 307 4.85

Q3 Please rate the FACILITIES. (Bathrooms, clubhouse, parking, shooting
stations, gun racks)

Answered: 307  Skipped: 6

N/A EXTREMELY 1 2 3 4 FANTASTIC5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
POORO AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  3.26%  26.71% 70.03%
label) 0 0 0 0 10 82 215 307 4.67

Q4 Please rate the FOOD available. (Quality, availability, satisfaction)

Answered: 308  Skipped: 5

N/A EXTREMELY 1 2 3 4 FANTASTIC5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
POORO AVERAGE
(no 3.25% 0.32% 0.32% 1.62% 12.01%  28.57% 53.90%
label) 10 1 1 5 37 88 166 308 4.23

Q5 Please rate availability of WATER / DRINKS / HOSPITALITY on the
course.

Answered: 308  Skipped: 5
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N/A EXTREMELY 1 2

3 4 FANTASTIC5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
POORO AVERAGE
(no 0.65% 0.65% 0.32% 1.62% 7.47%  23.05% 66.23%
label) 2 2 1 5 23 71 204 308

4.49

Q7 Please rate the SHOOTING TERRAIN / COURSES. (Was there a
good use of the available terrain or appropriate use of towers, lifts and
other supplemental devices?)

Answered: 302  Skipped: 11

N/A EXTREMELY 1 2 3 4 FANTASTIC5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
POORO AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.33%  2.65%  17.55% 79.47%
label) 0 0 0 1 8 53 240 302

4.76

Q8 Please rate the TRAPPERS / SCORERS / REFEREES. (Were they
well-trained, knowledgeable, efficient, accurate, polite?)

Answered: 301  Skipped: 12

N/A EXTREMELY 1 2 3 4 FANTASTIC5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
POORO AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%  1.66%  4.65%  26.91% 66.78%
label) 0 0 0 5 14 81 201 301 4.59

Q9 Please rate the TARGET QUALITY. (Creativity, variety, visibility, use of
terrain)

Answered: 302  Skipped: 11

N/A EXTREMELY 1 2

3 4 FANTASTIC5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
POORO0 AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.66%  1.99%  18.54% 78.81%
label) 0 0 0 2 6 56 238 302 4.75
Q10 Please rate the level of TARGET DIFFICULTY.
Answered: 302  Skipped: 11
N/A VERY 1 2 3 4 EXTREMELY TOTAL WEIGHTED
EASY 0 DIFFICULT5 AVERAGE
(no 0.33% 0.00%  0.00% 0.33% 20.53% 58.61% 20.20%
label) 1 0 0 1 62 177 61 302 3.98
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Q11 Please rate the TARGET APPROPRIATENESS. (Did you enjoy the
targets?)

Answered: 302  Skipped: 11

N/A EXTREMELY 1 2 3 4 FANTASTICS5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
POORO AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.33% 0.66% 0.66% 4.64% 25.17% 68.54%
label) 0 1 2 2 14 76 207 302 4.59

Q13 Please rate your OVERALL EXPERIENCE. (Would you return to this
facility? Would you recommend this shoot to a friend if it were held again?)

Answered: 295  Skipped: 18

N/A EXTREMELY 1 2 3 4 FANTASTIC5 TOTAL WEIGHTED
POORO AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.34% 0.68% 1.36% 12.20% 85.42%
label) 0 0 1 2 4 36 252 295 4.82

Q14 Check ALL that apply to you personally:

Answered: 296  Skipped: 17
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ANSWER CHOICES

Sub-Junior
Junior

Lady

Veteran
Super Veteran
Senior Super Veteran
Legacy
Master Class
AA Class

A Class

B Class

C Class

D Class

E Class

Total Respondents: 296

Q15 Check ALL that apply to you personally:

ANSWER CHOICES

Attended primarily for fun/entertainment

Attended for the purpose of receiving points for a team (All-American / NSCA Sporting / FITASC Teams)

Attended for the purpose of receiving punches
Range owner/employee

Industry employed
Total Respondents: 297

Answered: 297
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RESPONSES
0.68%

1.69%

6.76%

35.47%

17.23%

6.08%

1.35%

35.14%

16.55%

15.20%

13.51%

12.50%

6.76%

1.69%

Skipped: 16

20

105

51

18

104

49

45

40

37

20

RESPONSES
78.79% 234

25.25% 75

45.45% 135

4.71% 14

4.04% 12



