Q1 How well did the Northeast Regional Championship meet your expectations?

Answered: 311 Skipped: 2

	EXTREMELY POOR0	1	2	3	4	FANTASTIC5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label)	0.00%	0.00% 0	0.64% 2	1.29% 4	19.61% 61	78.46% 244	311	4.76

Q2 Please rate the HOSPITALITY. (Were the staff and management friendly and helpful?)

					Answered	: 307 S	kipped: 6				
	N/A	EXTREMELY POOR0		1	2	3	4	FANTASTIC5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	
(no label)	0.00% 0		0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.65% 2	1.30% 4	10.75% 33	87.30% 268	307		4.85

Q3 Please rate the FACILITIES. (Bathrooms, clubhouse, parking, shooting stations, gun racks)

Answered: 307 Skipped: 6

	N/A	EXTREMELY POOR0	1	2	3	4	FANTASTIC5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	
(no label)	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	3.26% 10	26.71% 82	70.03% 215	307		4.67

Q4 Please rate the FOOD available. (Quality, availability, satisfaction)

Answered: 308 Skipped: 5

	N/A	EXTREMELY POOR0	1	2	3	4	FANTASTIC5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	
(no label)	3.25% 10	0.32% 1	0.32% 1	1.62% 5	12.01% 37	28.57% 88	53.90% 166	308		4.23

Q5 Please rate availability of WATER / DRINKS / HOSPITALITY on the course.

Answered: 308 Skipped: 5

2023 NSCA Northeast Regional Championship Survey

	N/A	EXTREMELY POOR0	1	2	3	4	FANTASTIC5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	
(no label)	0.65% 2	0.65% 2	0.32% 1	1.62% 5	7.47% 23	23.05% 71	66.23% 204	308		4.49

Q7 Please rate the SHOOTING TERRAIN / COURSES. (Was there a good use of the available terrain or appropriate use of towers, lifts and other supplemental devices?)

Answered: 302 Skipped: 11

	N/A	EXTREMELY POOR0	1	2	3	4	FANTASTIC5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	
(no label)	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.33% 1	2.65% 8	17.55% 53	79.47% 240	302		4.76

Q8 Please rate the TRAPPERS / SCORERS / REFEREES. (Were they well-trained, knowledgeable, efficient, accurate, polite?)

Answered: 301 Skipped: 12

	N/A	EXTREMELY POOR0	1	2	3	4	FANTASTIC5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	
(no label)	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	1.66% 5	4.65% 14	26.91% 81	66.78% 201	301		4.59

Q9 Please rate the TARGET QUALITY. (Creativity, variety, visibility, use of terrain)

Answered: 302 Skipped: 11

	N/A	EXTREMELY POOR0	1	2	3	4	FANTASTIC5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	
(no label)	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.66% 2	1.99% 6	18.54% 56	78.81% 238	302		4.75

Q10 Please rate the level of TARGET DIFFICULTY.

Answered: 302 Skipped: 11

	N/A	VERY EASY 0	1	2	3	4	EXTREMELY DIFFICULT5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	
(no label)	0.33% 1	0.00% 0	0.00% 0	0.33% 1	20.53% 62	58.61% 177	20.20% 61	302	3.9	98

Q11 Please rate the TARGET APPROPRIATENESS. (Did you enjoy the targets?)

Answered:	302	Skipped: 11
Answereu.	30Z	Skippeu. II

	N/A	EXTREMELY POOR0	1	2	3	4	FANTASTIC5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	
(no label)	0.00% 0	0.33% 1	0.66% 2	0.66% 2	4.64% 14	25.17% 76	68.54% 207	302		4.59

Q13 Please rate your OVERALL EXPERIENCE. (Would you return to this facility? Would you recommend this shoot to a friend if it were held again?)

Answered: 295 Skipped: 18

	N/A	EXTREMELY POOR0	1	2	3	4	FANTASTIC5	TOTAL	WEIGHTED AVERAGE	
(no Iabel)	0.00% 0	0.00%	0.34% 1	0.68% 2	1.36% 4	12.20% 36	85.42% 252	295		4.82

Q14 Check ALL that apply to you personally:

Answered: 296 Skipped: 17

3/4

2023 NSCA Northeast Regional Championship Survey

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Sub-Junior	0.68%	2
Junior	1.69%	5
Lady	6.76%	20
Veteran	35.47%	105
Super Veteran	17.23%	51
Senior Super Veteran	6.08%	18
Legacy	1.35%	4
Master Class	35.14%	104
AA Class	16.55%	49
A Class	15.20%	45
B Class	13.51%	40
C Class	12.50%	37
D Class	6.76%	20
E Class	1.69%	5
Total Respondents: 296		

Q15 Check ALL that apply to you personally:

Answered: 297 Skipped: 16

ANSWER CHOICES		RESPONSES	
Attended primarily for fun/entertainment	78.79%	234	
Attended for the purpose of receiving points for a team (All-American / NSCA Sporting / FITASC Teams)		75	
Attended for the purpose of receiving punches	45.45%	135	
Range owner/employee	4.71%	14	
Industry employed	4.04%	12	
Total Respondents: 297			